

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Rick Scott Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

September 09, 2013

Anna Cammuso 3761 EAST TAMIAMI TRAIL NAPLES FL 34112

Dear Anna Cammuso:

Your registration application for Anna's Green Acres, located at 11820 RIGGS ROAD, NAPLES, in Collier County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

facility is operating as a:	·	
Yard Trash Tr X Yard Trash Re		
Manure Blend		
Vegetative, Ar	imal Byproducts or Manure Co	omposting Facility
And processing the follo	wing:	
X Yard trash (inc	luding clean wood)	
Manure		
Animal byprod	lucts (composting)	
Vegetative wa	stes (composting)	
Pre-consumer	vegetative (composting)	

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2014. The WACS identification number for this facility is 00095410. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 828960.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

September 09, 2013 Anna Cammuso Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact the Division of Waste Management, Waste Registration Section at the above address, Mail Station 4550, telephone 850/245-8707, or email Lauren.OConnor@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Lauren O'Connor

Planner I

Enclosure

cc: Bill Krumbholz, South District

Lawren Olonnod

Florida Department of Receive Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565 AUG 26 202600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form # 62-709. Appl for R	leg, and Ann Rep for a YT Trans
Form Title Station or	SW Organic Recycling Facility
Effective DateFebr	uary 15, 2010
DEP-Facility ID No	2
	(Filled in by DEP)
DEP WACS ID No:	95410

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

	PART A - GENERAL INFORMATION
1.	Type of Application: New — Renewal (due July 1) X Annual report only for facility operating under permit:
2.	Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling X Yard trash transfer station Vegetative, animal byproducts or manure composting
	Type of Waste Processed: Yard trash X Manure Animal byproducts Pre-consumer Vegetative Vegetative (could/did come into contact with animal products or byproducts or end user)
١.	Facility Name: ANNA'S GREEN-ACRES
5.	Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only): ANNA CAMMUSO
3.	Federal Employer Identification Number: 453263079
7.	Mailing Address 3761 EAST TAMIAMI-TRAIL
	City Naples State FL Zip 34112 -
	Street Mailing Address (if different):
	City State Zip
	Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: 11820 RIGGS ROAD
).	Facility Location - Street Address of Property Number.
	City Naples County Collier
)	Contact Person: PAUL CAMMUSO Telephone: (239) 775-9908
_	
0	PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION APPLICATION
).	Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility? Yes X No
	If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department request to review the records:
	Does the registrant own the facility site? Yes NoX
	If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has permission from the landowner to operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this site.
	Has the organic recycling facility begun operations? Yes No X
	If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the annual report in Part C must be completed. 9.4.13
١.	Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee made payable to the Florida Department of Environmental 4 3 Protection.
	I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709.330 and 62-709.350, F.A.C., and shall comply with the requirements
e	cified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the application is true accurate, and correct to the best of my wledge. I have attached all documents and/or authorizations that are required.
e	cified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the application is true, accurate, and correct to the best of my
0	cified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the application is true, accurate, and correct to the best of my

	PART C - ANNUAL REPORT	
14.	Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:	2010
15.	Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons: Cubic Yards: X
16.	For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past,	Amount of
ş.	a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:	12000
	b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):	5500
17.	Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	
18.	Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:	3
19.	Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:	* * *
	a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	b. Disposal:	
	c. Other (transfer stations)	
20.	Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:	ψ)
, ·	a. Unprocessed Material:	
* .	b. Processed Material:	
Note t	hat the total sum of items 16 a and b plus 17 must equal to sum of items 18, plus	
	Total of items 16 and 17 Total	of Items 18, 19 and 20
	I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate, an	d correct to the best of my knowledge.
ſ	Print Name and Title of Registrant/Permittee or Sign	nature Date
Email	address (if available):	

PART D- MAILING INSTRUCTIONS

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Dominick Cammuso, have hereby granted permission to Anna Cammuso to use the land located at 11820 Riggs Road, Naples, FL 34112 for use as an organic recycling facility.

Sincerely

Dominick Cammuso

239-289-5421

REFRESH

Privacy Policy

Collier County Property Appraiser

Print New Search

Tax Bills

FEEDBACK

Change of Address

	2			Chatalan		· Ni . d'
Property Summa	Property De	tali <i>F</i>	erial	Sketches	i Ir	im Notice
Parcel No. 00770080800 Site Adr. 11820 RIGGS RD						
Name /						
Address	CAMMUSO, DOMINICK					
	9168 THE LN					
City NAPLES State FL			Zip 34109-1561		9-1561	
Map No.	Strap No. Section Township Range Acres *Acreac			*Acreage		
6C20	Strap No. 512720	20	51	ip Range		
0C20	158.0006C20 20 51 27 16.46			10.40		
20 51 27 COMM AT NE CNR SEC 20 N89DEG 05'03"W 1354.36FT TO						
Legal	Legal POB, S00DEG 00'41"E 1305.31FT N56DEG 29'06"W 1052.78FT,N36 DEG 24'50"E 410.89FT, N00DEG 01'30"W 357.83FT, S89DEG 05'					
03"E 602.18FT TO POB						
Millage Area Millage Rates *Calculations						
	b./Condo 100 - ACREAGE HEADER			School	olculatio Other	ons Total
Use Code 0	CO ODNIANIENTALE MICE			3011331	6.3951	12.0851
OSE COUE U	AGRICULTURAL			3.03	U.JJJI	12.0031

Latest Sales History

(Not all Sales are listed due to Confidentiality)

Date	Book-Page	Amount
08/26/11	<u>4714-1935</u>	\$ 50,000
05/07/09	4451-432	\$ 220,000
08/01/08	4383-1329	\$ 200,000
07/05/01	2853-2314	\$ 131,700

2013 Preliminary Tax Roll

(Subject to Change)

Land Value	\$ 39,500
(+) Improved Value	\$ 9,361
(=) Market Value	\$ 48,861
(-) SOH* & other Exempt.	\$ 0
(=) Assessed Value	\$ 48,861
(-) Homestead & other Exempt.	\$ 3,230
(=) Taxable Value	\$ 45,631
() Cahaal Tavahla Value	¢ 4F 621

Collier County Property Appraiser Property Aerial

Parcel No. 00770080800 Site Adr. 11820 RIGGS RD

